



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0171-0495 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: April 24, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 4/3/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 353 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Wrong Way Signs with Flashers District 1 **Project(s):** 0171-0495

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$6,793,124.10	100.00%
2	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$6,948,205.00	102.28%
3	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$7,076,000.00	104.16%
4	Paramount Construction LLC	\$10,159,799.00	149.56%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0495
Letting Date: April 24, 2024
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 353 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Wrong Way Signs with Flashers District 1

Counties: Hartford
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): 0171-0495

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0610001 DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	108.000 ea.	380.00000	41,040.00	95.00000	10,260.00	150.00000	16,200.00
0020 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	39,474.00000	39,474.00	29,312.00000	29,312.00	34,740.00000	34,740.00
0030 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	19.000 mo.	3,325.00000	63,175.00	4,000.00000	76,000.00	4,017.00000	76,323.00
0040 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	3,360.000 hr	64.00000	215,040.00	65.00000	218,400.00	75.00000	252,000.00
0050 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	210,022.00000	210,022.00	132,130.00000	132,130.00	97,564.00000	97,564.00
0060 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	173,685.00000	173,685.00	680,000.00000	680,000.00	348,255.66000	348,255.66
0070 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	31.000 ea.	69.00000	2,139.00	92.00000	2,852.00	94.00000	2,914.00
0080 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00	54,351.00000	54,351.00
0090 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	66.00000	1,320.00	46.00000	920.00	52.00000	1,040.00
0100 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	18,810.000 l.f.	28.20000	530,442.00	26.00000	489,060.00	22.50000	423,225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1001004 200.000 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP) c.y.	353.00000	70,600.00	326.00000	65,200.00	257.09000	51,418.00
0120	1002015 200.000 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	300.00000	60,000.00	435.00000	87,000.00	385.63000	77,126.00
0130	1002203 1.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea.	786.00000	786.00	695.00000	695.00	1,054.00000	1,054.00
0140	1002301 9.000 LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	8,000.00000	72,000.00	9,211.00000	82,899.00	8,892.00000	80,028.00
0150	1008115 17,580.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	18.00000	316,440.00	18.00000	316,440.00	15.84000	278,467.20
0160	1008215 1,230.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.	23.00000	28,290.00	24.00000	29,520.00	18.41000	22,644.30
0170	1008627 20.000 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	18.00000	360.00	19.00000	380.00	48.58000	971.60
0180	1010021 161.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	527.00000	84,847.00	602.00000	96,922.00	668.00000	107,548.00
0190	1017032 1.000 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,825.00000	3,825.00	2,889.00000	2,889.00	933.00000	933.00
0200	1017109 12.000 SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,074.00000	12,888.00	1,584.00000	19,008.00	4,255.00000	51,060.00
0210	1102008 1.000 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ea.	1,169.00000	1,169.00	1,201.00000	1,201.00	1,064.00000	1,064.00
0220	1108163 25.000 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,400.00000	35,000.00	850.00000	21,250.00	1,613.00000	40,325.00
0230	1113000 18,345.000 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 6 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW l.f.	5.30000	97,228.50	3.00000	55,035.00	3.22000	59,070.90



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	1114201	1.000	1,890.00000	1,890.00	1,814.00000	1,814.00	2,446.00000	2,446.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.						
0250	1117104	38.000	72,510.00000	2,755,380.00	69,186.00000	2,629,068.00	80,163.00000	3,046,194.00
	WRONG WAY DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM - AC POWERED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	1117105	6.000	105,433.00000	632,598.00	98,381.00000	590,286.00	121,221.00000	727,326.00
	WRONG WAY DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	1117107	102.000	10,016.00000	1,021,632.00	11,232.00000	1,145,664.00	9,851.00000	1,004,802.00
	WRONG WAY DETECTION SIGN UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	1206023	(1.000)	6,800.00000	6,800.00	7,468.00000	7,468.00	41,648.00000	41,648.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	1208937	34.000	147.00000	4,998.00	47.00000	1,598.00	66.67000	2,266.78
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0300	1220027	1,108.000	63.20000	70,025.60	11.00000	12,188.00	118.31000	131,087.48
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0310	0976002	84.000	10.00000	840.00	1.00000	84.00	1.17000	98.28
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0320	0979003	5.000	132.00000	660.00	172.00000	860.00	154.00000	770.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0330	1131002	630.000	61.00000	38,430.00	46.00000	28,980.00	37.00000	23,310.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0340	1806202	168.000	150.00000	25,200.00	224.00000	37,632.00	18.00000	3,024.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0350	1008015	330.000	30.00000	9,900.00	43.00000	14,190.00	44.56000	14,704.80
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$6,793,124.10		\$6,948,205.00		\$7,076,000.00
Contract Totals			\$6,793,124.10		\$6,948,205.00		\$7,076,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Paramount Construction LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0610001	108.000	2,542.00000	274,536.00			
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.					
0020	0952001	(1.000)	166,750.00000	166,750.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0969060	19.000	5,060.00000	96,140.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0040	0970007	3,360.000	0.01000	33.60			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0050	0971001	(1.000)	767,000.00000	767,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0060	0975004	(1.000)	360,000.00000	360,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0070	0978002	31.000	115.00000	3,565.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0080	0980020	(1.000)	66,700.00000	66,700.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0090	0981100	20.000	69.00000	1,380.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Paramount Construction LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0100	1001001	18,810.000	40.00000	752,400.00			
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0110	1001004	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.					
0120	1002015	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00			
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0130	1002203	1.000	1,650.00000	1,650.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
0140	1002301	9.000	11,300.00000	101,700.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1008115	17,580.000	24.00000	421,920.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0160	1008215	1,230.000	63.75000	78,412.50			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0170	1008627	20.000	19.00000	380.00			
	3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0180	1010021	161.000	1,055.00000	169,855.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0190	1017032	1.000	4,945.00000	4,945.00			
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1017109	12.000	4,025.00000	48,300.00			
	SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	1102008	1.000	1,064.00000	1,064.00			
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0220	1108163	25.000	3,738.00000	93,450.00			
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Paramount Construction LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230	1113000	18,345.000	5.52000	101,264.40			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 6 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
0240	1114201	1.000	15,985.00000	15,985.00			
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.					
0250	1117104	38.000	112,300.00000	4,267,400.00			
	WRONG WAY DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM - AC POWERED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0260	1117105	6.000	118,200.00000	709,200.00			
	WRONG WAY DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0270	1117107	102.000	11,400.00000	1,162,800.00			
	WRONG WAY DETECTION SIGN UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0280	1206023	(1.000)	54,400.00000	54,400.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	1208937	34.000	135.00000	4,590.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0300	1220027	1,108.000	15.50000	17,174.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0310	0976002	84.000	4.00000	336.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0320	0979003	5.000	345.00000	1,725.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0330	1131002	630.000	345.00000	217,350.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Paramount Construction LLC						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	1806202	168.000	460.00000	77,280.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0350	1008015	330.000	60.95000	20,113.50				
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$10,159,799.00				
Contract Totals				\$10,159,799.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum